			•	03-13-2001
FORM PTO-1618 A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	\			
OMB 0031-0027		Γ.	2001	101634878
		£		, (0.00.00.00
0	A/ PEOCE	ATION FO		
2.13	. //( RECORD		RM COVER SHE	ĒΤ
	<u>IK/</u>	ADEMARI		riginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Typ			veyance Type	riginal document(s) of copy(les).
X New		X	Assignment	License
	n (Non-Recordation)		O	
Document I		ן   🖳	Security Agreemen	t Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Correction of	PTO Error		Merger	Month Day Year
Reel #	Frame #		Change of Name	<u> </u>
Corrective Do	cument Frame #	$\neg \mid \Box$		
		<u> </u>	Other	
Conveying Party	•	Mark if	additional names of conv	Execution Date
Name	U.B.C., Ltd.			Month Day Yea   01 08 01
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limite	ed Partnership X	Corporation Association
i i individual				
			·	
Other				
Other	ate of Incorporation/Org		NEW YORK	
Other	ate of Incorporation/Org	anization [		
Other  X Citizenship/St  Receiving Party		anization [	NEW YORK	
Other  X Citizenship/St  Receiving Party	ate of Incorporation/Org	anization [	NEW YORK	
Other  X Citizenship/St  Receiving Party		anization [	NEW YORK	
Other  X Citizenship/St  Receiving Party  Name L¹  DBA/AKA/TA		anization [	NEW YORK	
Other  X Citizenship/St Receiving Party  Name L'  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Oreal	anization [	NEW YORK	
Other  X Citizenship/St Receiving Party  Name L'  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of		anization [	NEW YORK	
Other  X Citizenship/St  Receiving Party  Name L'  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)	Oreal	anization [	NEW YORK	
Other  X Citizenship/St  Receiving Party  Name L'  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	Oreal	anization [	NEW YORK	eiving parties attached
Other  X Citizenship/St  Receiving Party  Name L'  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)	Oreal rue Royale Paris	anization [	NEW YORK  If additional names of reco	
Other  X Citizenship/St  Receiving Party  Name L'  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	Oreal rue Royale	anization Mark i	NEW YORK  if additional names of reco	eiving parties attached  75008  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an
Other  X Citizenship/St Receiving Party Name L' DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual	Oreal  rue Royale  Paris  City  General Partnershi	anization Mark i	NEW YORK  If additional names of reco	Priving parties attached  75008  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Other  X Citizenship/St  Receiving Party  Name L'  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Oreal rue Royale Paris	anization Mark i	NEW YORK  If additional names of reco	eiving parties attached  75008  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Other  X Citizenship/St Receiving Party Name L' DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual	Oreal  rue Royale  Paris  City  General Partnershi	anization Mark i	NEW YORK  If additional names of reco	Priving parties attached  75008  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Other  X Citizenship/St Receiving Party  Name L'  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  X Corporation  Ofther	Oreal  rue Royale  Paris  City  General Partnershi  Association	anization Mark i	NEW YORK  If additional names of reco	Priving parties attached  75008  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other  X Citizenship/St Receiving Party Name L¹  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  X Corporation  Ofther  X Citizenship/St	Oreal  rue Royale  Paris  City  General Partnershi  Association  ate of Incorporation/Org	anization Mark i	NEW YORK  If additional names of reconstruction	Priving parties attached  75008  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Other  X Citizenship/St Receiving Party Name L' DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual X Corporation  Other X Citizenship/St 001 TDIAZI 00000060	Oreal  rue Royale  Paris  City  General Partnershi  Association  ate of Incorporation/Org	anization Mark i	NEW YORK  If additional names of reconstruction	Priving parties attached  75008  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Other  X Citizenship/St Receiving Party Name L¹  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  X Corporation  Other  X Citizenship/St	Oreal  rue Royale  Paris  City  General Partnershi  Association  ate of Incorporation/Org	anization Mark i	NEW YORK  If additional names of reconstruction	Priving parties attached  75008  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Other  X Citizenship/St Receiving Party  Name L'  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1/4  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Individual  X Corporation  Other  X Citizenship/St  001 TDIAZI 00000060  81 40.00 CH	Oreal  Paris City General Partnershi Association ate of Incorporation/Org	anization Mark i	NEW YORK  If additional names of reconstruction	Priving parties attached  75008  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0329

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Russell H. Falconer				
Address (line 1)	BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.				
Address (line 2)	30 Rockefeller Plaza				
Address (line 3)	44th Floor				
Address (line 4)	New York, New York 10112				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212 408 2500					
Name	Russell H. Falconer				
Address (line 1)	BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.				
Address (line 2)	30 Rockefeller Plaza FEB 1 3 2001				
Address (line 3)	44th Floor				
Address (line 4)	New York, New York 10112				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  2181257  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved # 1					
Eac Amount For Amount for Proportion Listed (27 CEP 2 41):					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-4377  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date Signed					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0330

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U.B.C., LTD. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a New York corporation, with a place of business at 70-20 Austin Street, Forest Hills, New York 11375, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark DECREASE, and the goodwill thereof, which mark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,181,257; and

WHEREAS, L'OREAL, a Societe Anonyme, organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of France, with a place of business at 14, rue Royale, 75008

Paris, France, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark:

## NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the United States Registration No. 2,181,257.

U.B.C., LTD.

Dated:

Name:

David Woods

Title: President

RECORDED: 02/13/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0331